## New Jersey Public Employment Relations Commission

## **NON-POLICE AND FIRE**

## **COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT SUMMARY FORM**

Line i	#						
	SECTION I: Parties a	and Term of Contr	acts				
1	Public Employer: Bor	Public Employer: Borough of Oakland		County: Bergen			
2	Employee Organizatio	Employee Organization: UPSEU - Blue Collar Unit		Number of Employees in Unit: 18			
3	Base Year Contract Te	Base Year Contract Term: 01/01/2017-12/31/2019		New Contract Term: 01/01/2020-12/31/2024			
	SECTION II: Type of	Contract Settleme	ent (please check	only one)			
4	Contract sett	Contract settled without neutral assistance					
5	Contract settled with assistance of mediator						
6	Contract sett	Contract settled with assistance of fact-finder					
7	Contract settled with assistance of super-conciliator						
8	If contract was settled	in fact-finding, did t	he fact-finder issue	a report with recomn	nendations?		
	Yes No						
	SECTION III: Salary Base						
	The salary base is the cost of salaries in the final year of the expired or expiring agreement. This is the base cost from which the parties negotiate the salary increases.						
9	Salary Costs in Base Ye	ear	\$ <mark>997678</mark>				
10	Longevity Costs in Base Year \$ 32229		\$ 32229				
11	Total Salary Base	and an analysis of the second	s 1029907	AMAZINA MARININI MARINI MARINI MARINI MARINI MARINI MARINI MARININI MARINI MA		and a company of the first that the	
	SECTION IV: Salary	Increases for Each	Year of New Agre	eement*			
12	Effective Date	Year 1 01/01/2020	Year 2 01/01/2021	Year 3 01/01/2022	Year 4 01/01/2023	Year 5 01/01/2024	
13	(month/day/year) Cost of Salary	29346	29398	31508	33402	33731	
14	Increments (\$) Salary Increase Above						
15	Increments (\$) Longevity Increase (\$)	948	950	1018	1079	1089	
16	Total \$ Increase (sum of lines 13-15)	30295	30348	32526	34481	34821	
17	New Salary Base (\$)	1060201	1090550	1123075	1157557	1192378	
18	Percentage increase over prior year	2.94 %	2.86 %	2.98 %	3.07 %	3.01 %	
	*If contract duration is longer than five years, please add an additional page.						

Employ	ver: Borough of Oa	akland	Emplo	yee Organization	: UPSEU - Blue	Collar Unit	Page 2
	SECTION V: Incre						
19`	Item Description	Base Year Cost (\$)	Year 1 Increase (\$)	Year 2 Increase (\$)	Year 3 Increase (\$)	Year 4 Increase (\$)	Year 5 Increase (\$)
;							
20	Totals(\$):	To To	0	0	0	0	0
	*If contract durati	on is longer than	five years, please	add an additional	page.		
	SECTION VI: Me	dical Costs		Base Yea	ar Year 1		
21	Health Plan Cost			<b>\$</b> 23013	6 <sub>\$</sub> 21523		
22	Prescription Plan (	Cost		ş 64236			
23	Dental Plan Cost			<b>\$</b> 20820			
24	Vision Plan Cost			<b>\$</b> 4571	\$ 4175		

Page 2 of 3 (complete all pages)

\$\s\319763

s 61369

19.19

\$ 294035

59249

20.1

24

**25**  $\sqrt{ }$ 

26

27

**Total Cost of Insurance** 

**Employee Insurance Contributions** 

Employee Contributions as % of Total Insurance Cost

Emplove	Borough of C	Dakland	Employee Organization:	UPSEU - Blue Collar Unit	Page 3
	VI: Medical Cos				
28	Identify any ins	surance changes that were	included in this CNA.		
					•
		ertification and Signatur			
29	The undersigne	ed certifies that the forego	oing figures are true:		
	Duint Manage	David Young		anc 	
	Print Name:	CFO / Treasurer		<u>!</u> ₩ 	
	Position/Title:	CFO7 Heasuler		<u>:</u> <u>-</u>	
	Signature:	MILLER	<u> </u>		
	Date:	02/25/2020			
	-EXMINISTRAÇÃO - MARIA DE CARA	wanta santa -			
					l coutification
		oleted and signed form a <u>acts@perc.state.nj.us</u>	long with an electronic c	opy of the contract and the signed	) certification
			and the second s		
	•	oyment Relations Commi	ssion		
	Conciliation an	d Arbitration			
	PO Box 429	C) E			
	Trenton, NJ 08	040			

Phone: 609-292-9898

Revised 8/2016

## Certification

I declare to the best of my knowledge and belief that the attached executed collective negotiations agreement(s) and the included surbargaining agreement for the term beginning01/01/2020 the content of the term beginning	document(s) are true electronic copies of the mmary is an accurate assessment of the collective aru 12/31/2024
Employer:	Borough of Oakland
County:	Bergen
Date:	09/15/2020
Name:	David Young
	Print Name
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
	1 Pilensente